



StarWORKS Global Pte Ltd Announces VP of StarTRAVELLER.Club

March 21st, 2022

StarWORKS Global Pte Ltd, Singapore, today announces the appointment of Thomas Wiese, to the position of VP of <u>StarTRAVELLER.Club</u>, effective immediately. In his new role Wiese will be responsible for driving the growth of StarTRAVELLER, an online travel reservation and booking platform with over 1 million properties worldwide offering substantial discounted travel and accommodation. Wiese will also share responsibilities with the CEO replacing Troy Bradbury who recently resigned, assisting the management team in the commercialisation of StarWORKS products and in the international expansion of the business.

Mr Wiese, 58, a German citizen and long term resident of Bali, Indonesia has over 25 years senior management experience in the vacation ownership sector, working for global hospitality brands where he helped drive stronger partnerships and brand growth.

"I love scaling high-growth companies and the mission of StarWORKS Global deeply resonates with me. It is an exciting time to be at StarWORKS and I am thrilled about the tremendous opportunity to be part of this crypto and blockchain company that is disrupting the global hospitality industry" said Wiese.

Graham Bristow, StarWORKS Global Pte Ltd Co-Founder, Chairman and CEO said:

"I would like to welcome Thomas to the team. We are excited about the possibilities and look forward to working closely with him to expand and grow StarWORKS Global and StarTRAVELLER.Club."

About StarWORKS Global Pte Ltd

StarWORKS Global is a blockchain technology development company with an integrated ecosystem of products & services aimed at streamlining and revolutionizing the global Tourism and Hospitality industry. Our portfolio of products includes: StarPOINTS - blockchain based loyalty rewards program, StarTRAVELLER - exclusive membership travel club, StarHUB - crypto money changer, co-working café's, DeFi products and others which are complimented by our proprietary StarCHAIN blockchain and StarWALLET crypto e-Wallet. Underpinning all of this is our StarX Token, the native currency of the StarWORKS Global ecosystem which was listed on the 24th December 2021.

For more information about StarWORKS Global Pte, please contact Mark Canning, Director of Communications at mark@starworksglobal.com.

Starworks Singapore 38 North Canal Road Singapore 059294 +65 8643 844 Starworks Indonesia Jalan Raya Petitenget No. 469 Kerobokan, Bali 80361 +62 361 473 6656 **Starworks USA** 1267 Willis Street, Redding, California 96001, USA